WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE 
CROSS-COUNTRY SCHEDULE – 2026-27 – WACC Board Approval 1/21/26
This is the generic schedule approved by the WACC board on the above date. It has not been updated since that date. The

updated schedule, reflecting all recent changes, can be found on our website; wacc-ncs.org
Saturday, September 19 – INFORMATION ONLY


Farmer Invitational

Wednesday, September 30
- Center Meet with both Foothill and Shoreline Schools

Point Pinole – Berkeley Host; aided by Alameda and Piedmont


Scoring



Foothill – Berkeley, Castro Valley and San Leandro score against Alameda, O’Dowd and Piedmont



Shoreline – Invitational Meet Scoring

Wednesday, October 7 – Shoreline Schools Center Meet

Garin Park – Mt. Eden Host; aided by Arroyo and San Lorenzo



Scoring – Invitational Meet Scoring

Wednesday, October 21 - Shoreline Schools Center Meet

Jean Sweeney Open Space Park – Encinal Host; aided by Hayward and Tennyson


Scoring – Invitational Meet Scoring

Saturday, October 24 - INFORMATION ONLY


Haystack Invitational

Wednesday, October 28 - Center Meet with both Foothill and Shoreline Schools

Oyster Bay – San Leandro host; aided by Castro Valley and O’Dowd


Scoring



Foothill  -Berkeley, Castro Valley and San Leandro score against each other

-Alameda, O’Dowd and Piedmont score against each other



Shoreline – Invitational Meet Scoring

* * * * * 

Maximum Number of Contests = 14 + 2 Scrimmages



Preseason Coaches’ Meeting = Monday, August 10; Hayward High STEAM Building; 6:00 pm
First Day of Practice = Monday, August 10
NCS SOP Date: September 29
League Championships = Saturday, November 7; Hayward High; SAT test date
Postseason Coaches’ Meeting = Monday, November 9; Hayward High STEAM Building; 7:00 pm
NCS Entries Due = Sunday, November 15 at 11:59 pm

NCS Meet of Champions = Saturday, November 21


CIF Championships = Saturday, November 28
